## Biographical INFO

## KIM HUBERS

Board Director DAV Charitable Service Trust (CST)

Kim Hubers, an Iraq War veteran and service-disabled South Dakota Army National Guard veteran, was elected to the board of directors of the organization's Charitable Service Trust at the 2024 DAV and Auxiliary National Convention in Phoenix, Arizona.

A service-connected disabled veteran, Hubers enlisted in the South Dakota Army National Guard in 2001 as a vehicle operator. Months after joining, she deployed to Iraq, driving up to 18 hours a day in hostile areas. Hubers served for 14 years before injuries incurred in service forced her into medical retirement.

The Armstrong, Iowa, native earned a bachelor's degree in psychology from South Dakota State University in 2005, a Master of Science in Vocational Rehabilitation Counseling from South Dakota State University in 2010 and a Master of Science in Organizational Leadership from Columbia Southern University in 2013.

Hubers is a life member and past chapter commander of DAV Chapter 1 in Sioux Falls, South Dakota and current department commander of South Dakota. She has previously served on DAV's National Interim Women's Committee from 2021-2023 and was named DAV's Disabled American Veteran of the Year in 2023. Hubers and her spouse, Clinton, reside in Dell Rapids, South Dakota with their four children.

08/24